Welcoming Academic Respectful Dynamic Ethical

{ELD
S Sy,

Daily Bulletin

Monday, January 29, 2018
Schedule: Day 3, Please note this is a change from the normal rotation

The student portal will close Tuesday, January 23rd and reopen Wednesday, January 315, at 2:30, at

which time students will be able to view their grades/report card.

Do you have any prom dresses in your closet that you know you won’t wear again? If so, please consider
donating them to WARDE’S CINDERELLA PROJECT. We are collecting dresses for girls in the Bronx,
New York area who can’t afford dresses for prom this year. A rack will be up in the Learning Commons
from MONDAY, JANUARY 29™ — FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 2N"P. Consider donating!

MINI RESEARCH SKILLS COURSE!

Research can be overwhelming. This might be the first time you have been assigned a research project, and
your teacher is requiring: a Works Cited page in MLA format, parenthetical citations, note cards, and an
outline!!! DO NOT STRESS!!

The Learning Commons is offering a 4-week mini course on research, beginning January 29". During this
time, you will research a career. Mrs. Attruia will walk you through the steps involved in searching a topic,
finding information, citing sources and putting your information together into a well-written paper.

YOU WILL NOT BE GRADED. And....you will learn some valuable information that will be used not only
at Fairfield Warde, but throughout your college years as well.

The class will take place once a week (during your study hall) in the LC. To sign up, see Mrs. Attruia in the
Learning Commons.

LOST & FOUND
Lost and found items will be on display in the hallway by the Main Office during winter break. Please come
and claim your lost items.

HOMEWORK HELP

The Homework Help program will run from 2:15pm-3:45pm on Monday, Wednesday, and Thursdays in the
Academic Center in the Learning Commons. Students can receive extra help or support, or just access a quiet
environment for work completion.




CHANGE OF ADDRESS

Parents need to bring a lease or mortgage statement or property deed AND a current utility bill to Central
Office at 501 King’s Highway East in order to process their change of address. PLEASE CALL 203-255-
8398 TO MAKE AN APPOINTMENT.

CLUB PHOTOS

February 7 in Auditorium

Club Faculty Advisor/Advisors = Time PD
AFS Mr. Puskar PD2
Aid to the Middle East Mr. Morgan PD2
Anime Club Margaret Capron 12:20 PD3
Arabic Club Rabia MAirech PD2
Astronomy Club Eicl)lstDe?gan/Mat Apgar/Tim 12:05 PD3
Autism Speaks DelSole PD2
Backpacking Club Rich Novack 11:40 PD3
Baking Club Carrie O'Brien 10:50 = Activity
Siig;ﬁsgz‘é -acapella gy pegan 7:35 PD1
Best Buddies Ms. Bien and Ms. Sykes 14:00 PD4
iLa;c;kCg?c)er:ican Student Craig Southard 7:35  PD1
Book & Symposium Club JA";‘t‘iB’ig Otterspoor & Gayle 8:00 PD1
Bracelets for Kids (BFK) Elisabeth Muller 8:05 PD1
Brazailian Club m:g sg‘g;g#ﬁs Mrs. Jara, PD2
Broadway Ms. Baumeister 13:10 PD4
Camp Woodstock Lindsay Walker PD2
Carpentry club Luke Allen PD2
Chess Club Karina Frey 13:05 PD4
Chinese Club Rose Healy 8:10 PD1
Class of 2018 Mrs. Conner & Mrs. Singer 11:45 PD3
Class of 2019 Searles and Jurkiewicz 12:10 PD3
Class of 2020 Mr. Puskar and Mr. Muller 13:30 PD4
Class of 2021 Mr. Saad & Ms. DelSole 13:55 PD4
Coloring Book Club mrczl\% ?]rfis:fs'_'\f?v'ery 10:40 = Activity
cycling club Ms. Nartowicz 7:35  PD1
Debate Team McGarry and Norrie 8:15 PD1
Drama Club Frattaroli 11:50 PD3
Economics Club Mrs. Meghan Finn PD2
Fashion ForWarde Ms. Mason 7:35  PD1
FBLA Future Bus_iness Robin Terwilliger, Allyson 12:30  PD3
Leaders of America Danso, Tammy D'Amato

ECCLA Ms. Mason and Ms. 1215 PD3

O'Connor



Film Club
Fitts House Council

Future Engineering
Society

FWHS Garden Club

FWHS National Honor
Society

Geography Club
Graphics Club

H2Africa

HOSA- Future Health
Professionals

Human Relations Club

Humanity Now

Identity and Education
Club

Interact Club

Italian Club and ltalian
Honor Society

Key Club
Kiva

La vida Latina
Latin Club

Magic the Gathering

Math Honor Society - Mu

Alpha Theta
Math Team

Mock Trial Team
Model United Nations

National Art Honor
Society

National Chinese Honor
Society (NCHS)

Odyssey: Warde's
Literary Magazine

Open Door Club
Origami Club

Pequot House Council

Philosophy Club
PTA
Pura Vida

Random Acts of
Kindness

Red Cross Club

Robotics/Engineering
Club

Whaley
Drexel/Levy

Anna Moses

Ms. Racioppo, Ms.
Rodrigues, and Ms. Kelly

Dr. Gloria

Mendenhall

Mr. Brian Casey & John
Thompson

Tim Foster
Sinead Lutz

Dr. Faber, Ms. Redgate,
Ms. Norrie

Pollex

Dawn Jara, Rich Novack,
Craig Southard

Ms. Muller and Ms. Moyer
Signora Klein

Denise Lewis
Paige Moore
Nayla Seara

Julia Fedoryk and Amy
Scatenato

Luke Allen

Mr. Lepoutre and Mrs.
Shannon

Mrs. Leonardo, Mrs. Farrell,
Mr. Apgar

Charles Flynn IV
Mr. Seara/J. Mark Drexel

Margaret Capron, Jan
Lavery, Julianne Warlock

Rose Healy

Charles Flynn IV

John Whaley
Jaclyn Otterspoor

Amy Scatenato, Rabia
Mairech, Sabrina Klein

Rich Novack
Martha Becker
N. Ramchandani

Ms. Freehill & Ms.
MacIntosh

Lore Higgins, Jen Racioppo

Mr. Brian Casey

13:45
10:55

13:15

11:10

13:25

12:40

12:25

8:20

8:25

7:35

11:00

10:20
13:00
8:30

8:35

8:50

11:20

11:30

11:10
14:05

11:40

11:50

11:05

7:50

8:40

12:35

11:00

13:35

13:20

PD4
PD3

PD2
PD4

Activity
PD4
PD3
PD3

PD2

PD1
PD1
PD1
PD3
PD2

Activity
PD4
PD1

PD1
PD1

Activity

Activity

PD3
PD4

Activity
Activity

PD3

PD1
PD2

PD1

PD2
PD3
PD2

Activity
PD4

PD4



Save the Children
Science Bowl

Sign Language Club
Sport talk Club

Stress Management Club
Student Forum

The Cinderella Project

The French Hospitality
Club

The Knitting Club
Towsend House Council

Warde Athletes
Responsible

Warde Focus
Warde TV Club
Warde Ultimate
We Dine Together

Yearbook
Yoga Club

Young Americans for
Freedom

Young Democrats

Ms. Landowne

Mr. Kennedy & Mr. Gati
Justin Henry

R. Morgan

Mrs. Howell

Mr. Seganos

Carrie O'Brien
Rabia Mairech

Theresa Jacksis

Justin Henry - Michael
Lepoutre

Mr. Kennedy & Mr.
Shanazu

McGarry and Donlon
Mrs. Gartsu

Pollex

Gayle Attruia

Paul Zhitomi

Jessica Fumasoli & Halley
Terrell

Pete Gati

Mr. O'Brien

13:40
12:55
11:55
13:50

7:35

7:35
10:30

7:35

7:35

8:45

11:15

7:55
11:20
11:25

7:35
11:30

11:35

12:00

PD4
PD4
PD3
PD4
PD1
PD1
Activity
PD1
PD1

PD1

PD3

PD1
PD3
PD3
PD1
PD3

PD3

PD2

PD3

School Counseling and Career Center News

SAT Test Dates 2017 — 2018

Date Location Regular Registration Late Registration Online  Late Registration Paper
Mar. 10 FLHS Feb. 9 Feb. 28 ** Feb. 20 **
May 5 FWHS & FLHS Apr. 6 Apr. 25 ** Apr. 17**
Jun. 2 FLHS May 3 May 23 ** May 15 **

*Be sure to register early at www.sat.org/register . Seats are assigned by College Board on a first-
come, first-served basis and are not guaranteed to Fairfield students.
**Late fee required

ACT Test Dates 2017 - 2018

Date Location Regular Registration Late Registration Photo Upload Deadline
Feb. 10 FWHS Jan. 12 Jan.13-19 * Feb. 2
Apr. 14 FWHS Mar. 9 Mar. 10 - 23** Apr. 6

*Be sure to register early at www.actstudent.org . Seats are assigned by ACT on a first-come, first-
served basis and are not guaranteed to Fairfield students.

**Late fee required



http://www.sat.org/register

ATHLETICS

Fairfield Warde 2017-18 Athletic Events Schedule

Date Sport Opponent H/A-Facility Time/Result
——
Sat., V Boys Ice New Canaan Home - Wonderland Of Ice 7:30 p.m.
1/27 Hockey Directions
Sat., V Boys Indoor Eastern Division Away 9:30 a.m. PU 8:00, RE at Wilton
1/27 Track Championhsip 1:30
Sat., JV Wrestling Norwalk Tournament Away 9:00 a.m. PU 7:30, RE
1/27 3:00
Sat., V Cheerleading Battle at St. Joe's Away TBA at Sacred Heart
1/27 University
Sat., V Co-ed Guilford Novice Away 9:00 a.m. PU 7:30, RE
1/27 Fencing Tournament 5:30
Sat., V Girls Indoor Eastern Division Away 9:30 a.m. PU 8:00, at Wilton
1/27 Track Championhsip drop off only
Sun., V Girls Darien, Fairfield Away - Gymnastics & Cheer 3:30 p.m. PU 12:30, RE
1/28 Gymnastics Ludlowe Academy, Fairfield 3:30
Directions
Mon., V Boys Ice South Windsor Home - Wonderland Of Ice 8:00 p.m.
1/29 Hockey Directions
Mon., V Co-ed Guilford Home - Fairfield Warde 6:00 p.m. set up is 5pm
1/29 Fencing Small Gym
Directions

NOTICE ABOUT ADMISSION TO GAMES

In order to offset some of the extra costs for supervision that is required at some of our athletic contests, we
will be charging admission for these games for both adults and students. The price for adults will still be $5
and the price for students will now be $3. This practice is consistent with most of the schools in our league.
We are charging admission at the following games this year:
All varsity football games

All varsity boys’ basketball games
All Warde vs. Ludlowe contests that require extra supervision
All FCIAC and CIAC playoff games
Any other game that additional supervision is required

@

@

S¢¥ HAPPY BIRTHDAY WISHES TO: ¢
Aramais Agadjanian, Dylan Cruvinel
Ferguson Michael, Daniel Villalba


http://stats.ciacsports.com/cgi-bin/schedule-1718.cgi?school=NewCanaan&sport=&levels=&combine_time_results=1&show_bus_info=1&site=&starttoday=1&today=&startmonth=&startday=&startyear=&endmonth=&endday=&endyear=&type=Game%5eScrimmage%5ePostseason
http://www.casciac.org/scripts/show_dir.cgi?school=FairfieldWarde
http://stats.ciacsports.com/cgi-bin/schedule-1718.cgi?school=Darien&sport=&levels=&combine_time_results=1&show_bus_info=1&site=&starttoday=1&today=&startmonth=&startday=&startyear=&endmonth=&endday=&endyear=&type=Game%5eScrimmage%5ePostseason
http://stats.ciacsports.com/cgi-bin/schedule-1718.cgi?school=FairfieldLudlowe&sport=&levels=&combine_time_results=1&show_bus_info=1&site=&starttoday=1&today=&startmonth=&startday=&startyear=&endmonth=&endday=&endyear=&type=Game%5eScrimmage%5ePostseason
http://stats.ciacsports.com/cgi-bin/schedule-1718.cgi?school=FairfieldLudlowe&sport=&levels=&combine_time_results=1&show_bus_info=1&site=&starttoday=1&today=&startmonth=&startday=&startyear=&endmonth=&endday=&endyear=&type=Game%5eScrimmage%5ePostseason
http://www.casciac.org/scripts/show_dir.cgi?school=Darien
http://stats.ciacsports.com/cgi-bin/schedule-1718.cgi?school=SouthWindsor&sport=&levels=&combine_time_results=1&show_bus_info=1&site=&starttoday=1&today=&startmonth=&startday=&startyear=&endmonth=&endday=&endyear=&type=Game%5eScrimmage%5ePostseason
http://www.casciac.org/scripts/show_dir.cgi?school=FairfieldWarde
http://stats.ciacsports.com/cgi-bin/schedule-1718.cgi?school=Guilford&sport=&levels=&combine_time_results=1&show_bus_info=1&site=&starttoday=1&today=&startmonth=&startday=&startyear=&endmonth=&endday=&endyear=&type=Game%5eScrimmage%5ePostseason
http://www.casciac.org/scripts/show_dir.cgi?school=FairfieldWarde

