Welcoming Academic Respectful Dynamic Ethical



Daily Bulletin

Monday, January 29, 2018

Schedule: Day 3, Please note this is a change from the normal rotation

The student portal will close Tuesday, January 23rd and reopen Wednesday, January 31st, at 2:30, at which time students will be able to view their grades/report card.



Do you have any prom dresses in your closet that you know you won't wear again? If so, please consider donating them to <u>WARDE'S CINDERELLA PROJECT</u>. We are collecting dresses for girls in the Bronx, New York area who can't afford dresses for prom this year. A rack will be up in the Learning Commons from MONDAY, JANUARY 29TH – FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 2ND. Consider donating!

MINI RESEARCH SKILLS COURSE!

Research can be overwhelming. This might be the first time you have been assigned a research project, and your teacher is requiring: a **Works Cited page in MLA format**, **parenthetical citations**, **note cards**, **and** an **outline**!!! DO NOT STRESS!!

The Learning Commons is offering a 4-week mini course on **research**, beginning January 29th. During this time, you will research a career. Mrs. Attruia will walk you through the steps involved in searching a topic, finding information, citing sources and putting your information together into a well-written paper. YOU WILL NOT BE GRADED. And....you will learn some valuable information that will be used not only at Fairfield Warde, but throughout your college years as well.

The class will take place once a week (during your study hall) in the LC. To sign up, see Mrs. Attruia in the Learning Commons.

LOST & FOUND

Lost and found items will be on display in the hallway by the Main Office during winter break. Please come and claim your lost items.

HOMEWORK HELP

The Homework Help program will run from 2:15pm-3:45pm on Monday, Wednesday, and Thursdays in the Academic Center in the Learning Commons. Students can receive extra help or support, or just access a quiet environment for work completion.

CHANGE OF ADDRESS

Parents need to bring a lease or <u>mortgage statement</u> or property deed <u>AND a current utility bill</u> to Central Office at 501 King's Highway East in order to process their change of address. **PLEASE CALL 203-255-8398 TO MAKE AN APPOINTMENT.**

CLUB PHOTOS

February 7 in Auditorium

Club	Faculty Advisor/Advisors	Time	PD
AFS	Mr. Puskar	9:40	PD2
Aid to the Middle East	Mr. Morgan	9:00	PD2
Anime Club	Margaret Capron	12:20	PD3
Arabic Club	Rabia MAirech	9:45	PD2
Astronomy Club	Bill Degan/Mat Apgar/Tim Foster	12:05	PD3
Autism Speaks	DelSole	10:05	PD2
Backpacking Club	Rich Novack	11:40	PD3
Baking Club	Carrie O'Brien	10:50	Activity
Barbershop - a capella singing club	Bill Degan	7:35	PD1
Best Buddies	Ms. Bien and Ms. Sykes	14:00	PD4
Black American Student Association	Craig Southard	7:35	PD1
Book & Symposium Club	Jaclyn Otterspoor & Gayle Attruia	8:00	PD1
Bracelets for Kids (BFK)	Elisabeth Muller	8:05	PD1
Brazailian Club	Mrs. Rodrigues, Mrs. Jara, Mrs. McGlynn	10:10	PD2
Broadway	Ms. Baumeister	13:10	PD4
Camp Woodstock	Lindsay Walker	9:05	PD2
Carpentry club	Luke Allen	9:10	PD2
Chess Club	Karina Frey	13:05	PD4
Chinese Club	Rose Healy	8:10	PD1
Class of 2018	Mrs. Conner & Mrs. Singer	11:45	PD3
Class of 2019	Searles and Jurkiewicz	12:10	PD3
Class of 2020	Mr. Puskar and Mr. Muller	13:30	PD4
Class of 2021	Mr. Saad & Ms. DelSole	13:55	PD4
Coloring Book Club	Mrs. Warfield, Mrs. McGlynn, Mrs. Lavery	10:40	Activity
cycling club	Ms. Nartowicz	7:35	PD1
Debate Team	McGarry and Norrie	8:15	PD1
Drama Club	Frattaroli	11:50	PD3
Economics Club	Mrs. Meghan Finn	9:50	PD2
Fashion ForWarde	Ms. Mason	7:35	PD1
FBLA Future Business Leaders of America	Robin Terwilliger, Allyson Danso, Tammy D'Amato	12:30	PD3
FCCLA	Ms. Mason and Ms. O'Connor	12:15	PD3

Film Club	Whaley	13:45	PD4
Fitts House Council	Drexel/Levy	10:55	PD3
Future Engineering Society	Anna Moses	9:20	PD2
FWHS Garden Club	Ms. Racioppo, Ms. Rodrigues, and Ms. Kelly	13:15	PD4
FWHS National Honor Society	Dr. Gloria	11:10	Activity
Geography Club	Mendenhall	13:25	PD4
Graphics Club	Mr. Brian Casey & John Thompson	12:40	PD3
H2Africa	Tim Foster	12:25	PD3
HOSA- Future Health Professionals	Sinead Lutz	9:25	PD2
Human Relations Club	Dr. Faber, Ms. Redgate, Ms. Norrie	8:20	PD1
Humanity Now	Pollex	8:25	PD1
Identity and Education Club	Dawn Jara, Rich Novack, Craig Southard	7:35	PD1
Interact Club	Ms. Muller and Ms. Moyer	11:00	PD3
Italian Club and Italian Honor Society	Signora Klein	9:15	PD2
Key Club	Denise Lewis	10:20	Activity
Kiva	Paige Moore	13:00	PD4
La vida Latina	Nayla Seara	8:30	PD1
Latin Club	Julia Fedoryk and Amy Scatenato	8:35	PD1
Magic the Gathering	Luke Allen	8:50	PD1
Math Honor Society - Mu Alpha Theta	Mr. Lepoutre and Mrs. Shannon	11:20	Activity
Math Team	Mrs. Leonardo, Mrs. Farrell, Mr. Apgar	11:30	Activity
Mock Trial Team	Charles Flynn IV	11:10	PD3
Model United Nations	Mr. Seara/J. Mark Drexel	14:05	PD4
National Art Honor Society	Margaret Capron, Jan Lavery, Julianne Warlock	11:40	Activity
National Chinese Honor Society (NCHS)	Rose Healy	11:50	Activity
Odyssey: Warde's Literary Magazine	Charles Flynn IV	11:05	PD3
Open Door Club	John Whaley	7:50	PD1
Origami Club	Jaclyn Otterspoor	10:00	PD2
Pequot House Council	Amy Scatenato, Rabia Mairech, Sabrina Klein	8:40	PD1
Philosophy Club	Rich Novack	9:30	PD2
PTA	Martha Becker	12:35	PD3
Pura Vida	N. Ramchandani	9:35	PD2
Random Acts of Kindness	Ms. Freehill & Ms. MacIntosh	11:00	Activity
Red Cross Club	Lore Higgins, Jen Racioppo	13:35	PD4
Robotics/Engineering Club	Mr. Brian Casey	13:20	PD4

Save the Children	Ms. Landowne	13:40	PD4
Science Bowl	Mr. Kennedy & Mr. Gati	12:55	PD4
Sign Language Club	Justin Henry	11:55	PD3
Sport talk Club	R. Morgan	13:50	PD4
Stress Management Club	Mrs. Howell	7:35	PD1
Student Forum	Mr. Seganos	7:35	PD1
The Cinderella Project	Carrie O'Brien	10:30	Activity
The French Hospitality Club	Rabia Mairech	7:35	PD1
The Knitting Club	Theresa Jacksis	7:35	PD1
Towsend House Council	Justin Henry - Michael Lepoutre	8:45	PD1
Warde Athletes Responsible	Mr. Kennedy & Mr. Shanazu	11:15	PD3
Warde Focus	McGarry and Donlon	7:55	PD1
Warde TV Club	Mrs. Gartsu	11:20	PD3
Warde Ultimate	Pollex	11:25	PD3
We Dine Together	Gayle Attruia	7:35	PD1
Yearbook	Paul Zhitomi	11:30	PD3
Yoga Club	Jessica Fumasoli & Halley Terrell	11:35	PD3
Young Americans for Freedom	Pete Gati	9:55	PD2
Young Democrats	Mr. O'Brien	12:00	PD3

School Counseling and Career Center News

SAT Test Dates 2017 – 2018

Date	Location	Regular Registration	Late Registration Online	Late Registration Paper
Mar. 10	FLHS	Feb. 9	Feb. 28 **	Feb. 20 **
May 5	FWHS & FLHS	Apr. 6	Apr. 25 **	Apr. 17**
Jun. 2	FLHS	May 3	May 23 **	May 15 **

^{*}Be sure to register early at www.sat.org/register. Seats are assigned by College Board on a first-come, first-served basis and are not guaranteed to Fairfield students.

ACT Test Dates 2017 - 2018

Date	Location	Regular Registration	Late Registration	Photo Upload Deadline
Feb. 10	FWHS	Jan. 12	Jan. 13 - 19 *	Feb. 2
Apr. 14	FWHS	Mar. 9	Mar. 10 - 23**	Apr. 6

^{*}Be sure to register early at www.actstudent.org . Seats are assigned by ACT on a first-come, first-served basis and are not guaranteed to Fairfield students.

^{**}Late fee required

^{**}Late fee required

ATHLETICS

Fairfield Warde 2017-18 Athletic Events Schedule

Date	Sport	Opponent	H/A-Facility	Time/Result	Bus Time	Note
	-	1			ı	1
Sat., 1/27	V Boys Ice Hockey	New Canaan	Home - Wonderland Of Ice [Directions]	7:30 p.m.		
Sat., 1/27	V Boys Indoor Track	Eastern Division Championhsip	Away	9:30 a.m.	PU 8:00, RE 1:30	at Wilton
Sat., 1/27	JV Wrestling	Norwalk Tournament	Away	9:00 a.m.	PU 7:30, RE 3:00	
Sat., 1/27	V Cheerleading	Battle at St. Joe's	Away	ТВА		at Sacred Heart University
Sat., 1/27	V Co-ed Fencing	Guilford Novice Tournament	Away	9:00 a.m.	PU 7:30, RE 5:30	
Sat., 1/27	V Girls Indoor Track	Eastern Division Championhsip	Away	9:30 a.m.	PU 8:00, drop off only	at Wilton
Sun., 1/28	V Girls Gymnastics	Darien, Fairfield Ludlowe	Away - Gymnastics & Cheer Academy, Fairfield [Directions]	3:30 p.m.	PU 12:30, RE 3:30	
Mon., 1/29	V Boys Ice Hockey	South Windsor	Home - Wonderland Of Ice [Directions]	8:00 p.m.		
Mon., 1/29	V Co-ed Fencing	Guilford	Home - Fairfield Warde Small Gym [Directions]	6:00 p.m.		set up is 5pm

NOTICE ABOUT ADMISSION TO GAMES

In order to offset some of the extra costs for supervision that is required at some of our athletic contests, we will be charging admission for these games for both adults and students. The price for adults will still be \$5 and the price for students will now be \$3. This practice is consistent with most of the schools in our league. We are charging admission at the following games this year:

All varsity football games

All varsity boys' basketball games

All Warde vs. Ludlowe contests that require extra supervision

All FCIAC and CIAC playoff games

Any other game that additional supervision is required

